FIRST AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES -
CATEGORIES A, B & C FOR VARIOUS PROJECT SITES
AGREEMENT NUMBER PS1852C

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 11th day of February, 2014,
and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Environmental Consulting Services -
Categories A, B & C for Various Project Sites (“Agreement”) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the State of lllinois (“Commission”) and TETRA TECH EM, INC.
(“Consultant”) dated March 8, 2011 with the like operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated March 8,
2011, wherein the Consultant is to provide Environmental Consulting Services — Categories A, B & C for Various
Project Sites for the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to exercise its option to
extend the Agreement terms;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT CONTRACT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Article V. Terms, is revised to extend the term of the Agreement to February 10, 2015.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

(Signature Page follows)

Page 10f2




FIRST AMENDMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTING SERVICES -
CATEGORIES A, B & C FOR VARIOUS PROJECT SITES
AGREEMENT NUMBER P$1852C

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 1.

RN PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
OJ?)JHICAGO

> '

P / {,,,»M;

{éi,,w /{‘“ﬁ o, iz ?:i’
} m\\@ C8 A Lol e gl A “

Mayor Rahm Emanuel
Chairman

BY: Date:

ATTEST:

BY: f" Date: __ “/ /i /14

| Lori Lypson
Secretary . /<)

TETRA TECH EM, INC.
. Ve

s‘ff?i*jw ifj{z - Date: £~ Y-/ &/
i ,

AFFIX CORPORATE

SEAL, IF ANY, HERE

County of:

State of:

Subscribed and sworn to before me by

By:

on behalf of Contractor this day of 20

Notary Public
My Commission expires:
(SEAL OF NOTARY)

Approved as to form and legality

E
|
|
l

&/@"r%/ n % } j/\féﬁ((}\w Date: f; B / /o? 0/ t/ l
|
|
|
l
i

Neal & Leroy, LLC

Page 2 0f2



CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT CIVIL CODE § 1189

g"?’/? RN AR N R A A R AR AR N AR R AR AR A AN A AR AR AR AERRAREA AT AN /‘\*7
& o)
¢ o )
%  State of California S
: , ;
g County of S Dieg0 )2
2

g on Leo. ;’H, 204 before me, Le%‘w‘u A Rarnes Wotary Puloh ¢ , )3
{ Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer %
2

& personally appeared _R06e Y DavS )
6 J M Name(s) of Signer(s) §
g 3
@ . ) ;
2 who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory §
% evidence to be the person(g) whose name(s) isfare ))
¢ subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged
¢ to me that hefshefthey executed the same in %
? his/rerftheir authorized capacity(ies), and that by 3
2 ’ his/retfthetr signature(sy on the instrument the &
¢ . ' erson or the entity u f of which the S
g S LESLEY A BARNES persong, acted execui/ed ?r?; in[)s?rr:;Ler?t ’ );
3 AR Commission # 2018450  § P ’ : 3
2 487)  Notary Public - California 2 %
g \ San Diego County 2 | certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the )j
g i ey Comm. Expires Apt 8, 201147 laws of the State of California that the foregoing g
2 ‘ paragraph is true and correct. S
: v
E WITNESS my hand and official seal. )2
2

§ Signature: — A — )
( Place Notary Seal Above [ - Signature of Notary Public 2}
¢ OPTIONAL 5
{ Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document 23
and could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document. )

¢ Description of Attached Document Y
& i ot : ) poyurmertd )
R Title or Type of Document: Drnends o i s = O S S
g Document Date: _£20 - HJ“’\/ QO'&E Number of Pages: __ 21 %
{ Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: STAY ;3
g Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer(s) §
Signer’s Name: \200\:( Doraus Signer's Name: ;3
g (X Corporate Officer — Title(s): 3&}3{ Sde (1 Corporate Officer — Title(s): %
% O Individual O Individual ’ ;3
g O Partner — O Limited [J General [ Partner — [ Limited [1 General 2;
( [J Attorney in Fact ] Attorney in Fact é
€ O Trustee [] Trustee ' )
‘ [J Guardian or Conservator [J Guardian or Conssrvator %
¢ O Other: [ Other: )
: :
@ o)
& Signer Is Representing: " SeXxyro. “Te N, .- Signer Is Representing: S
€ EMT DN )
¢ 2
o)

RS AN AN KNS AN IR A N AN N R A N A N AN AN A S S AN A N A N S A S A N S A N A A PN S A N AN AN A AN NN KA NERN

© 2012 National Notary Association ® NationalNotary.org ¢ 1-800-US NOTARY (1-800-876-6827) ltem #5907



